west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of OQil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

5 -04 .
RS Monday, April 10, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re:  Permit approval for CARL ROTTER OHI 201H
47-069-00357-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas Inspector.

Pleasc be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penaltics being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue dage itted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (B304

Operator’s Well Number: CARL ROTTER OHI 201H
Farm Name: CARL J & GRACE A ROTTER

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-069-00357-00-00
Horizontal 6A New Drill

Date Issued: 4/10/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/14/2023



APINurBL 06 900 3 57
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permiit,
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in
enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

11.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the
void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who
may have requested such analyses.

24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to
DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.
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4706900357

WW-6B APINO. 47-009 .

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 201+
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

i < o

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC [494512924  “|069-Ohio 3-Liberty 648-Valley Grove

Operator ID County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: Carl Rotter OHI 201H Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

4) Elevation, current ground: 1336’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1336'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X 01l Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6551, Target Base TVD- 661 0, Anticipated Thickness- 59', Associated Pressure- 4297

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6584 Oftice %ﬁﬁ%

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus ap g g " Gas
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  16242' Y Liog &
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 9041.74' - "Mentay ﬁgn;eg‘fcm

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 585' 7

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Salinity Profile with nearby water well

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 835' Salinity profile ~

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 722'/

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

(e
%?f:x/zﬂ,'

Pagelof3
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4706900357

WW-6B API NQ. 47- 009
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. _Cari Rotter OHI 201H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE - -
Size | New Grade | Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For Iﬁggiv\%ls C‘?ﬁﬁfT
) | tsed Lo/t Drilling (ft (ft) (Cu. FLY/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 94# 110" 110" CTS L
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 54.4# 767" 767" 891 sx/CTS |~
Coal See |Surface Casing
Intermediate (9 5/8" | New J-55 36# 2200 2200 815 sx/CTS o
Production |5 1/2"| New |P-110Hp 20# 16242' (-7 7 AT —
Tubing
Liners Dffice %LS;EV Er?j Gas
WAz 0 8 2023
_ WV Department ot
environmental Protection
TYPE S Wellbore ___Wall Burst Pressure Anficipated Cement ____Cement
Size (in) Dmﬂ Thickness _T Max. Internal ““——T - Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —2% (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 2120 81 Class A| 1.20/30% Excess
Fresh Water | 43 3/g 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A | 1.20/30% Excess
Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class Al 1.19/40% Excess
Production | 5 4/20 | g 34m8 112" 0.361 14360 7| 10500 | Class A| 1.19/5% Excess
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
Kind;
Sizes:
Depths Set:

Gy{u»””/

o %
') Y4
%ﬁwﬁ Je

Page2 of 3
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4706900357
WW-6B API NO. 47- o009 - -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. cCarl Rotter 0! 2014
Well Pad Name: carl Rotter OHI

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*If freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50" below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

at |

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production units, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 12,500 psi @ 100 barrels a minute.

L |

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 14

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 9

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of c%m@fcgn,so
Oy oy
/ff,lj_,? 0 Gag

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment ***

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3
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WW-9 4706900357

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069 -
Operator's Well No. carl Rotter 01l 201H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) Upper Ohio South Quadrangle Valley Grove

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No I ]
Will a pit be used?  Yes l—_l No m

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I ] No If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
®_ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities )
B Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated well )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
|} Other (Explain_ recovery and solidification on site

Office gﬁCE’VED
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A Ol ang Gag
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. ’“‘fd'ﬂ*@f’(g‘g"“@“ﬁ“ b b s
“US
~If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base Omcﬁrﬁfgﬁéggg%_
"’”e”?al Pr, of
Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 38 MAp 58 -~ Olectioy,
LT A [3} /JJf.J

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ctc. landiil W g5
. _ _ Environmengaent
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) fimenta Protection

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowdill SWF- 1032, Short Creek SWF-1034,Carbon Limestone MSWL018781, Wetzel County 1021
Apex sanitary Landariil Ub-UB4358, Brooke Co SVWE-1U1 3, FIVIS 35310UU
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Qil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that T understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand th at the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, inclu ing the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signaturagﬁ” J;Hﬁvm l N \h_ L\Q

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany Woody
"4
Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst

SubscWﬂ) e me this Z 3 day of :K—C»éﬂ-nfg_
(O] S

Vi
My commission expires c?/? f/z 22y

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal

mm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

04/14/2023



Form WW-9 4?@6960357

Operator's Well No, Carl Rotter OHI 201H

SWN Production Co., LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 14 Prevegetation pH

Lime  etemiredbypHiestmin2 -1 0 o/acre or to correct to pH 9

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attachment 3C

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L. x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

2 Office FECEN/1
Plan Approved by!ﬁ/ﬂﬂ( STRAVEE Gow € e of Oy g& S

Comments:

1ine: Ol & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? ( f i ) Yes { ) No

04/14/2023



4706000 2R~
MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND
WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN
Production Company
SWN Production Company, LLC Ot gfc%g
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201 Y 0’7an !
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 N AR 8- Gas
anh}o’:, USﬁa’?ﬁ?@ ’ /;
iar prg‘%g;
API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX "on

WELL NAME: Carl Rotter OHI 201H
Valley Grove QUAD
Liberty DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody
fbm:m}rﬂm}»

Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst

Approved by:

Name: k_%j?t Gms,;wa”“

Title: O/ \<lCes Tasoeco,

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: 2/6/2023

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date: Z/z? /zoz,:g.

Date:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC — CONFIDENTIAL

04/14/2023
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EASTING: 537205.26 s_%- %\STATE OF\v- § N GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED N g R S At o A
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEP) waob%—mm =8 ONAL N al
RS, 2450 ot ,”’/////,,,,,;,run'f il Production Company, LLC Production Company™
(+) DENOTES/LOCATION OF WELL ON g}g‘gggéﬂ oF CARL ROTTER OHI
UNITED STMES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS s
ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: 201H
WVDEP
PROVEN SURVEY
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS B dib :
601 57TH STREET o o s s | weL ¢ 47 089  00%5 1
ELEVATION: ( , US FT)
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 T e STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[ |  WASTE DISPOSAL{]  PRODUCTION[X] DEEP[ ]  GAS[X|  LIQUID INJECTION[]  STORAGE[ |  SHALLOW X
WATERSHED: _UPPER OHIO SOUTH ELEVATION: _ 1336.3"
DISTRICT: _LIBERTY COUNTY: _QHIO QUADRANGLE: VALLEY GROVE, Wv

SURFACE OWNER: _CARL J. & GRACE A, ROTTER

ACREAGE: _177.45

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _CARL J. & GRACE A. ROTTER

ACREAGE: _477.45

DRILLDX]  DRILL DEEPER[ ] REDRILL[ ]
CONVERT[ ] PLUG & ABANDON[ |
TARGET FORMATION: _MARCELLUS

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ |

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [X]

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ ] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ]

OTHER CHANGE [ ] (SPECIFY) A
ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6584' /)

IAI A IDNND

I 16214 Sy

WELL OPERATOR: _SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

DESIGNATED AGENT: _BRITTANY WOODY
1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE, SUITE 201
CITY: _ MORGANTOWN STATE: _ WV 7ZIP CODE: _26508

ADDRESS: _1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE, SUITE 201 ADDRESS:
CITY: _ MORGANTOWN STATE: WV 7IP CODF: 26508
LEGEND: REVISIONS:
©  PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE NATURAL WATERWAY
i Y& EYISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD e SURVEYED BOUNDARY
LPL®  LANDING POINT LOCATION = = = = LEASE GOUNDARY
@ EXISTING WATER WELL s PROPOSED PATH
EXISTING SPRING PUBLIC ROAD

DATE: 02-23-2023
APl NO: 47—-103=XXXXX
DRAWN BY:7. WOOD
SCALE: 1™ = 2000
DRAWING NO: 2018—153
WELL LOCATION PLAT

C:'\USB?S\ZW:’JOD\APPDATA\LOCAL\TEMP\ACPUBUSH_Z’:SS?G\CARL ROTTER
THURSDAY FEBRUARY 23 2023 02:10PM

OHI 201H ZBW.DWG

COMPLETION 1D 2501164164
PAD ID 3001156596




[ &\@
A GRIFFITH SHARON & WARREN | 3.011.60.1
B SCHMIDT TODD R 3-111-46.22
c KLAGES LLOYD A JR 3-111-46.18
D WATSON GARY L & ROSE 3-111-55.1
E WEASE DUANE L & RHONDA L. 3-111-55.2
F ROTTER CJ & GRACE A 3411-53
G ROTTER CJ & GRACE A 3-111-52
H WEASE DUANE L & RHONDA L 3-111-58
| TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-111-55
] DAVIS DANIEL R & DAVIS DONNA EVANS | 3.111.49.3
K TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-L11-49.1
L TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-111-34.2
M TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-111-56
N TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-111-34.1
0 ROTTER CARL J & GRACE A 3-111-65
p TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-111-72
Q COOK ROBERT L & F A 8-VG2-56
R DOBBS JUDY V & DONALD D 8-VG2-39
A - . 3 MILLER TIMOTHY W & K D 8-VG2-48
2 © DAVISDONNAE & DANIELR 3-111-50 T MILLER MORGAN 8-VG1-24
3 DAVIS DONNA EVANS & DANIEL R 3111492 | U MILLER MORGAN 8-VG1-21
4 DAVIS DONNA E & WEASE RHONDA 3-1-11-49 v MILLER MORGAN 3-L116-170
5 ROTTER CARL J & GRACE A (S/R) 3l1160 | W MILLER MORGAN 3-111G-168
I NOLAN JOHN A JR 3111-61 X JACOBS JERRY L 3-L11G-166
. TUNNEL RIDGE LLC Frmigenge IE" NORRIS RICKY LEE 3-L11G-165
- T Pym—— CAMPBELL ANTOINETTE 3-111G-162
g P S— USROUTE | A CAMPBELL ANTOINETTE 3-111G-159
AB CAMPBELL ANTOINETTE 3-1116-154
10 CULLEY ESTHER BELLE 8VG128 [ ———— 4 T
- M aeeR Y I S CROFT FLORENCE 3-L11G-150
i Lk e A s P ANDERSON CAROLYN L & PAUL 3-L116-148
= kil o Ll s Cr N e ANDERSON PAULB & C L 3-111G-144
A AsERiEsH e s CAMPBELL ANTOINETTE 3-111G-142
15 SROFT FrORBNCE a5 P APACHE FRANK ] JR - TOD 3-111G-134
= il S CROFT HARY N OR CROFT FLORENCEG | 3-111G-188
L CROTY FLERBCE SLLGR08 T CROFT HARY N OR CROFT FLORENCE G | 3-111G.190
18 ST TR SLIG208 I | COCCO PAUL ALEXANDER & MARY LYNN | 30116192
19 CROFT FLORENCE 31116210 I APACHE FRANK J JR - TOD 3111G-130
20 KOSEM BRENDA A & KEVIN F 3116211 [ o e ——— ST
21 FROFT ELORENCE B T an APACHE FRANK J JR - TOD 3-111G-124
22 CROFT FLORENCE SHHGES ™o APACHE FRANK ] IR - TOD 3-111G-104
23 APACHE FRANK J JR -TOD 3-1116-100 [ oo —— o
24 GROUK D & i 3G [ g DREW ROBERT E & KRISTA M 3-1116-94
25 | GROUXEDWARD GJR & GROUXJEFFREYL | 3111C35 [~ R SR
26 | GROUXEDWARD GJR&GROUXJEFFREYL | 311127 |~ P —————— YT
2y | CRAEKEDRED & LIDIA T FEGRaLK p—— GROUX EDWARD G & JOAN C-LIFE GROUX ;
AT EDWARD G IR 3-111-26.5
28 KNIGHT CRAIG C & KATHLEEN 3-18-33.8 GROUX EDWARD G & JOAN C-LIFE GROUX
29 HOWELL LAND GROUP LLC 318337 | AU EDWARD G IR S Hdeden
30 DEDO CHARLES JR & JEANNE S 3183312 | AV CARR THOMAS M & JACKIE R 3-111-26.1
AW covnEBRIAN) & ReBBecaL U4 TAEAIL3
REVSIONs: 410640025 S W-N__ SWn EAte
BMPIN Production Company, LLC Production Company™
URERATOR'S b TR o
WELL #: 201H DRAWN BY:Z. WOOD
e T -
WELL LOCATION PLAT

COMPLETION 1D 2501164164
PAD ID 3001156596



AX ~ ASHTON ROBERT A & MARY 3-18-32.2
AY KNOLLINGER SCOTT W 3-18-13.3
AZ HOWELL LAND GROUP LLC 3-18-33.13
BA HOWELL LAND GROUP LLC 3.18-13
SUBASIC JOSEPH THOMAS & SUBASIC ASHLEY
BB LYNNE 3-18-13.5
BC TEMPLIN SEAN A 3-18-13.6
BD FRIO JAMES W 3-18-12
BE SHILLING C MURRAY 3-18-33.10
BF PATTERSON TERRY L 3-18-33.6
BG PATTERSON TERRY L 3-18-33.2
BH RAILING BILL 3.18-12.7
Bl SHILLING C MURRAY 3-18-33.4
Bl SHILLING ROBERT A SR 3-18-33
BK CREWS MICAH J & TERRA J 3-18-33.11
BL CREWS MICAH J & TERRA J 3-18-33.3
BM KNIGHT CRAIG C & KATHLEEN 3-18-33.5
BN JONES ROBERT C 3-18-11.1
GROUX EDWARD G & JOAN C -LIFE GROUX
BO EDWARD G JR 3-111-26.6
BP DAVIS DAVID E JR 3-18-35
BQ "WINTERS FAMILY FARM LLC 3-111-28
BR VANCE DONNA ELAINE 3-111-32.1
BS VANCE DONNA ELAINE 3-111-32.2
BT HOLLOWAY STRICKLAND I} 3:{11:32
BU TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-011-33
BV CURRENCE BRENT "WOODY" 8-VG2-54
BW NOLAN IOHN A JR 3-111-66
BX NOLAN JOHN A JR 3-111-63
BY TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-112-32
BZ GROUX BRIAN D & COURTNEY J 3-111-26.7
cA STILES SIDNEY LEE 3-111C-34
cB MITSCH IOSE & CT 3-111G-256
cc CHIPKAR EDWARD B 3-111-27.1
D GROUX EDWARD G Il & GROUXARIELD | 3.111-27.3
PRITT JESS W & VIRGINIA & C/O PRITT
CE PHYLLIS 8-VG1-25
04/14/2023
Revisions: 4106900357 SWN SWn e
CMPAHIY: Production Company, LLC Production Company ™
OPERATOR’S CARL ROTTER OHI lmﬁ
WELL #: 201H DRAWN BY:Z. WOOD
e ol R DAIE D AT
WELL LOCATION PLAT |

COMPLETICN ID 25011641564
PAD 1D 3001158536




4706900357

WW-0A1 Opel'ator’s Well No. CARL ROTTER OHI 201H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that [ am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, eic, Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of OQil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S, Armiy Corps of Engineers

LS. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

‘Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC el
By: Gavin Nadeau, RPL

Its: Landman
Page 1 of 2

04/14/2023



4706900357

Carl Rotter OHI 201H
Ohio County, West Virginia
Attached (o and made a part of the Stale of West Virginia Oil and Gus Permit Form, WW-GAL, by SWN Production Cempany, LLC., Operator
%o INTEREST NOT LEASED BY SWN.
# TMP LESSOR LESSEE ROYALTY BK/PG . PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
,/ 1) 03-0L11-0034-0000 Carl J, Rotler and Grace A. Rotter, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 12.50% 791416 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 8857248
2) 03-0L11-0050-0000 Rhonda Evuns Wease, a married woman dealing in her sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia C. 12.50%
=8 = - - AT g S { Production Company, 0.00%
Donna Evans Davis, a married woman dealing in her sole and separate property ch 3 12.50%
SWN Production Company, LLC
3) O3-0L11-0049-0002  Rhonda Evans Wease, a married woman dealing in het sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 12.50%
/ s > — . N SWHN Production Company, LLC = - 0.00%
Donna Evans Davis, 2 married woman dealing in her sole and scparate property Chesapeake Appal Se 12.50%
SWN Production Company, LLC
4) 03-0L11-0049-0000 Rhonda Evans Weasc, a married woman dealing in her sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalzchia, L.L.C 12.50%
) e e asesp s __ SWN Production Compazy, LLC o
Deonnz Evans Davis, a married woman dea 2 1n her sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia, L1.C 12.30% T92/562
SWN Producticn Company, LLC 883260
3) 03-0L11-0064-0000 Carl I. Rotter and Grace A. Rotter, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L 12.50% 791416 0.00%
SWN Production (.‘o:nEam, LLC 883/248
A 61 03-0L11-0061-0000 John A. Nolan, Jr. Chesapeake Appalachia, 1. 18.00% BIT743 0.06%
SWN Production Company, LLC 8857728
47 03-0L11-0071-0000 Tunnel Ridge, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C 16.73% 8634672 0.00%
SWH Production Company, LLC 883/778
A 8) 08-OVG2-0055-0000 John L. Gearry, a single man Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 13.00% 839/587 000%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883/164
9 Us 40 West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 15.00% 830/11 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883/611
L10) 08-0VG1-0028-0000 Esther Belle Colvin flca Esther Belle Culley, a widow Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 18.00% 8327441
1 - i s . SWN Production Company, LLC Y. o= 0.00%
Metta Jean Rigple, , bye and through her Attomey-in-Fact Carol Riggle Parsley Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C 18.00% 833790
SWN Production Company, LLC BB3/164
R 08-0VG1-0026-0000 Joseph E. Mitsch and Charles T. Mitsch, hushand and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 18.00% 835708 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 885/704
A12 03-L11G-0257-0000 Joseph E. Mitsch and Charles T, Mitsch, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% 833/708 0.00%
SWN Production Cumﬂ\'. LLC BR3T04
/1 13)  03-L11G0172-0000 _ Timethy Knierim, divorced S s SWN Production Company, LLC_ 18.00% 2350713 0.00%
Susan Hanuschock, a married woman dealing herein with h SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 935728
14) 03-L11G-0182-0000 Charles Foster, a married man dealing in his sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% 845/191
/| i i - . augozopu SWN Production Company, LLC 8854764
Dale Foster, 2 married man dealing in his sole and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C.
= T L G B s SWN Productior. Company, LLC 0.00%
Dawn Joseph, a/k/a Dawn Devanna, a married woman dealing in her solz and separate property Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C
ion Ce
Kimberly Wileox, u married woman dealing in hie sole and separate property 00%
SWN Production Company, LLC
Ve 15) 03-L11G-0126-0000 Harry Nelson Croft and Florence G, Croft, husband and wifc Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% 810281 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 8E4/1
16 03Lll _SWN Production Company, LL 1800 : L 0.00%
SWN Production Compan 18 00% 935/708
17) 03-L11G-0206-0000 Haury Nelson Croft and Florence G. Croft, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 18.00% 810281 0.00%
SWN Producticn Company, LLC 884/1
A8 03-L11G-0208-0000 Harry Nelson Croft and Florence G. Croft, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 18.00% BLO/281 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 884/1
A1 03-L.11G-0210-0000 Harry Nelson Croft and Florence G. Croft, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C 18.00% 8107281 0.00%
SWN Preduction Company, LLC 884/1
“]20) 03-L11G-0211-0000 Kevin Kosem & Brenda Kosem, husband and wife SWN Production Company, LLC 18.00% 1017/375 0.00%
21) 03-L11G-0222-0000 Harry Nelson Croft and Florence G. Croft, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 18.00% 810/281 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 834/1
A 22) 03-L11G-0223-0000 Harry Nelson Croft and Florence G, Crofl, husband and wife Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 18.00% 8107281 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 884/
23) 03-L11G-0100-0000 Thomas H. Hoffman, Jr. Chesapeske Appalachia, L.L.C. 18.00% 812478 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883/351
124) 03-L11G-0099-0000 Edward G. Groux. Jr., a single man and Jefirey L. Grou, a married man Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 15.00% 833/685
] Chesapeake Appalachia, L L.C 858/359 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 8837623
435 03L11C-00350000  Edward G. Groux, Jr., a single man and Jeflrey L. Groux, a married man Chevron US.A_, Inc. 15.00% 833/685
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 858/359 0.00%
SWN Production Com pany, LLC 883/623
26) 03-0L11-0027-0000 Edward G. Grou, Jr., a single man and Jefirey L. Groux, a married man Chevron US.A., Inc. 15.00% 833/683
/| Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 858/355 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883/623
121 03-0L11-0026-0000 1 & F Chambers Holdings LLC Chesapeake Appaluchia, LL.C. 18.00% 825/411 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC BES/260
28) 03-00L8-0033-0008  Shirley A Knight, a widow and Craig C. Knight and Kathlcen Knight, his wife NPAR, LLC 18.00% 8147347
/ Chevon U.S.A, Inc. 827269 i
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. §58/359
/ SWN Production Company, LLC 883/611
29 03-DOL8-0033-D007 Jefirey H. Knollinger, a married man and Scott W. Knollinger, a married man Chesapeake Appalachiz, L.L.C. 18.00% B39/100 0.00%
SWN Production Company, LLC 883716
/ 30) 03-00L8-0033-0012 Charles Dedo, Jr. and Jeanne S. Dedo NPAR, LLC 18.00% 815450
Chevion US.A, Inc 827284 0.00%
Chesapeake Appalachia, [.L.C. B58/359
SWN Production Company, LLC 883/611
END OF EXHIBIT "A"
REGEIVED

Carl Rotter OHI 201H WW-6A1 Page 1 of |

Office Of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 8 2023

WV Depi
Environmenta

artment Of
| Protection

04/14/2023
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SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Production Company™ '}:'elz 3;};485;]1 1264]907
ax:

i www.swn.com

February 22, 2023

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Qil & Gas
601 57 St., SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN’s proposed New Well: Carl Rotter OHI 201H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling under
National Road and Realtree Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC (“SWN) is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN’s right to drill under National Road and
Realtree Road. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to
the above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully,

SWN Production Company, LLC

/ A
L 1/ v -
Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Landman

The Right People doing the Right Things,
wisely Investing the cash flow from our
underiying Assets, will create Value+®

04/14/2023



e WWN 4706 9 00357

(11-18-2015)
Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Matice ic harohvy aivoan: \

Matice ic herehy aiven:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant

shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class 11 legal advertisement.
o

Paper: The Intelligencer

Public Notice Date: February 22, 2023 & March 1 , 2023

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: SWN Production Company, LLC Well Number: Carl Rotter OHI 201H

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive., Suite 201 e w
Morgantown, WV 26508

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location — . -
State: West Virginia County: Ohio ¢
Districy: Lbay Quadranglc: Valley Grove ~

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4,439,129 ~

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 539,001
Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: hiin:/ts

Electronic notification:
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
http://www.dep.wv.gov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailingl ists.aspx to sign up.

. e RE
Reviewing Applications: Office Ongjllngd Gas

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full ddhRsloBseans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarter\%v(:gé)ies may be requested by

calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.commnentis@wyv.gov. Environmenta | Spgte(gﬁon

Submitting Comments: o
Comments may be submitted online at https:/ apps.dep.wv.gov/oog/comments/comments.cfin, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57™ Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number,

and operator when nsing thig option,

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permut
application is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

04/14/2023



4706900357

WW-6AC
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Q } ,
Date of Notice Certification: | ! API No. 47- 009 -

Operator’s Well No. Carl Rotter OHI 201H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

Notice has been given:

Burenant i the neowvisinne in Waet Vieninia Cada §32 €A, the Qperator has pravidad tha ramired nartiss writh tha Natine Tarme Ligead
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting; 539000.62

County: 069-0hl: UIMRAD B N orthiig: 4439128.58

District: Liberty Public Road Access: Rogers Road

Quadrangle:  Valley Grove Generally used farm name:  Carl Rotter

Waterchad: Upner Ohio South

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a: or (ii1) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen ot this article were waived 1n writing by the surtace owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A. the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

R O T N W T
ACATAT LV LV AN L Y Ty DI 'Y

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
[J 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO O] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

(=] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [ ] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | 1 rrCETVED

(8] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or ] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [] RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or RECENED

Office Of Oil and G2%
[1 WRITTEN WATVER BY SURFACE
AR G 8 TER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[E] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION En‘f,‘f?énﬁ:?twg?&glt sy
[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE [] RECEIVED
(] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION [J RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to

o 1 Gl 1 S ] Tas » - B ™ T4 T, B . 111 .. ~us —~1 T 1
Wi LUl vl /Ol LD Gl UL CLLY ADDUVAAGLCAL YWIILLGLL VWALYWLID, L UL UL 4 Wil ANV, W VPO AL DRI dLLGAVIL U Y WL WG iddd AL Livzal

Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing,

04/14/2023



WW-6AC 4‘?66969352

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I PBrittany Woody » have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. T certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  SWN Praduction Co., LLG Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
By: Brittany Woody Va Vs P}t )\~ Margantown, WV 26508

Its: Senior Regulatopy Ana yEi b\ Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Telephone: 304-884-1510 (| A Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

it U

Subscribed and sworn before me this o?g@ day of E'gf;o(wqa.y 2643,

ﬂﬁ’_ M Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3 /10/2_0.2 7

JUSTIN BOOTH
Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

141 Scenery Drive Morgantown WY 26505

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persenal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.cov.

Dﬁfca ’;f)f(,

Eny
Ol =D

¥ Ug
Enwronmeﬁfgfngm ot
r Sction

04/14/2023



4706900357

WW-6A APINO. 47- 008
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Rotter OHI 201H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

L] .
Date of Notice: \.{ Date Permit Application Filed: 3 \ L 1

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY 1 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[J PERSONAL REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas Ieaschold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (e)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice WSSP Notice [ E&S Plan Notice Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) 7 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Carl J. & Grace A. Rotter Name: Tunnel Ridge- Allinace Resources GP LLC
Address: 2 Melrose Drive Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane O HECEn.
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Valley Grove, WV 26060 T O oy 8
Name: [0 COAL OPERATOR Map "7 Gag
Address: Name: 0 & ons 5
Address: = Wy g, e
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) O en;
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL ""0tecy;,,
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) '
Name: None
Name: Address:
Address:
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

04/14/2023



4706900357
WW-6A APINO. 47- 089 .
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Carl Ralter OHI 201H
Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

-, .
Date of Notice: ___ Date Permit Application Filed: u
Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY ] CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leaschold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

O Application Notice [ WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [1Well Plat Notice i< hereby provided to:

O SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: The Kathleen S. Craft Foundation & The Joseph W. Craft Ill Eoundation /
Address: Address: 2502 E. 45th St.
Tulsa, OK 74105-5147
Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address: O REpy.
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) TF Of g 50
Name: [0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL " Gag
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEY 08 S,
Name: ~ Wy, )
Name: Address: STV On;;,i'?f”mgm
Address: R "Otgw
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS ST% ;'R_AGE FIELD
00 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:

Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat,

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface awner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

C},;@
Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Deparhn@ﬁtgf Fyonmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visit%g www.de .gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx. 7 Gag

& o
! £

Well Location Restrictions Wi Oogsﬁeqm 02"7

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horig{%wi fsom any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not beG%;}ted within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: Carl Rotter OHI
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or () of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment: c:'),;/b pS
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article n’?azy‘)fﬂ‘@ itten

comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thi é)ays '6;5 e
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may ﬁlfpwritt %:?‘memqs' Q?ggo the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: 4\0%0-" O, c A;?}

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas K
Department of Environmental Protection D’oé, Of

601 57" St. SE iy,

Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4, (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time

prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comm itted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permi aeu i and a list

of persons qualified to test water. J{q e 0 Gag
W, 8 & &? 9
Enl/”_ U@p )
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: SWN Production Co,, LLC n \n A .\\ o Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610  ~7y il : Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com™ ) | nﬂﬁ%&%‘ ! “ Facsimile: 304-884-1690
ATAY

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.

Subscribed and sworn before me this JS“.Dday of F& dwiny  Jad3 .

JUSTIN BOOTH

(=)

y Notary Public Official Seal ;Z A

2% State of West Virginia % Notary Public
wwe/ My Comm, Expires Mar 10, 2027 [

141 Scenery Drive Morgantown WV 26505

My Commission Expires 3 lio/2029
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Carl Rotter OHI
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than F ORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 1/25/2023 Date of Planned Entry: 2/1/2023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

L] PERSONAL [w] REGISTERED [1 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

E SURFACE OWNE;(-S) [m] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Carl J. and Grace A. Rotter Name: The Kathleen S. Craft Foundatian & The Joseph W, Craft Il Fuundat\o/
Address: 2 Melrose Dr. Address: 2502 E 45th ST
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Tulsa, OK 74105-5147
Name:
Address: [=] MINERAL OWNER(s) Oy, A,
e o Cen,

_ Name: Carl J. and Grace A. Rotter Oy (3}
Name: Address: 2 Melrose Drive Man Ha G
Address: Chillicothe, OH 45601 o -

*please attach additional forms if necessary Enw‘;';i b@pe 2023

Naotice is hereby given: ’Oe‘eof-
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning enn‘_(fo@ conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv Approx. Latitude & Longitude;  40.101501, 80542417
County: Ohio Public Road Access: Trestlework Rogers Road
District: Liberty Watershed: Litle Wheeling Creek
Quadrangle: Valley Grove Generally used farm name: Carl Rotter OHI

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swn PRODUCTION CoMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Site 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: brittany_woady@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.
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WW-6A3 Operator ‘Well No. Carl Rotter OH|
(1/12) ‘ —

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 1252023 Date of Planned Entry: 2/1/2023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[] PERSONAL [w] REGISTERED [] METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMA TION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion

Notice is hereby provided to:

[J SURFACE OWNER(s) [8] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE v
Name: Name: Tunnel Ridge/Alliance Resources GP LLC Atin: Evglr_l\:“!j‘dler
Address: Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane Ofﬁce 'é?uﬁivED

Valley Grove, WV 26080 "and (3ag
Name: MAR 0 80>
Address: [T MINERAL OWNER(s) cUZ3

P T

Name: Enx:‘{—‘_\f' "L)epa”ment of

Name: Address: entaf meection

Address:

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: v Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 40.101501, -80.542417
County: Ohio Public Road Access: Trestlework Rogers Road
District: Liberty Watershed: Little Wheeling Creek
Quadrangle:  valiey Grove Generally used farm name: Carl Rotter OHI

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting “va'w.dep.wv..govfoil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swn proDUCTION COMPANY, LLG Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: brittany_woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.cov.

04/14/2023



4706900357

WW-6A4 Operator Weii No, Cari Rolier ORI 2614
(1/12) —

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W, Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Date of Notice; 02/20/2023 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior gb]f'li g a permit application.
)
Z
=\

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(h)

[0 sAND [=] CERTIFIED MALL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Carl & Grace Rotter / Name:

Address; 35850 Jennie Ln, Address:
Willoughby, OH 44094

Notice is hereby given-

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well Oﬁgtoﬁgﬁ% an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows: “Mce oy Oi}";ﬁ%

State: West Virginia Easting:  539,000.62 Gag

County: Ohio UTM NATY 83 Northing:  4.439.1288R 5 o . N

District: Libpety Public Road Access: RogersRoad = (U7

Quadrangle:  Valley Grove, Wv Genemllpused fabmrnsing: SR T~

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South e Pro}ez;fon

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57 Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep,wv.cov/oi[—and—gas/nages/defatﬂt.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swN Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative:  Reid Croft

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone; 304-884-1642 Telephone: 304-884-1642

Email; reid_croft@swn.com Email: reid_croft@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv. gov.
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(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing d?T(tf permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/20/2023 Date Permit Application Filed: b AUl

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[=] CERTIFIED MAIL (] uAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section: (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well: and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Carl & Grace Rotter Name:

Address: 35850 Jennie Ln. Address:
Willoughby, OH 44094

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting; 539,000.62
County: Ohio UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4439,123.58
District: Liberty Public Road Access: Rogers Road
Quadrangle:  valley Grove, wv Generally used farm name:  Carl Rotter OHI

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section: (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57% Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

%Cn G{‘\(\ s
Well Operator:  swn procuction Company, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201 T O
i/ S
Telephone: 304-884-1642 Morgantown, WV 26503 Ma. 7 Wy
:1- . . - . r-'q (-7‘
Email: reid_croft@swn.com Facsimile: £ T /i @ 2w
)

V”'O;’ ggﬂa,, U:\/’ j

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: s e

] : . . Y 5
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone num &,opés art of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal couf@e of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, mcluding Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv. gov.
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Gregory L. Bailey, P.E.

Interim

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East = Building Five + Room 110

4706900357

State Highway Engineer

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57™ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 « (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.

Secretary of Transpertation
Commissioner of Highways

February 22, 2023

Subject: DOH Permit for the Carl Rotter Pad, Ohio County

Dear Mr, Martin,

Carl Rotter OHI 201H Well Site

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0307 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County
Route 40/6 SLS MP 1.20.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year

from the date of this letter.
Very Truly Yours,
Doy & issp b
¢ :
Gary K. Clayton, P.E. i '
Regional Operations Enginect 6:5“ _
Central Office O&G Cooréjg;l/gtor Oy i‘é@
’ S, O § . Gy
Cc:  Brittany Woody NN
Southwestern Energy @%,?29,, ; 14
CH, OM, D-6 o
File %

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

04/14/2023



*—-v-vu\l’l

WW-6A7 . )
(6-12) 4706900357
OPERATOR: SWN Production Co., LLC WELL NoO: Carl Rotter OHI 201H

PAD NAME: Carl Rotter OH]

REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE;

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

N Fd Bt upu|3

At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control F eature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

| DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

/ | DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
Drilled; OR

| Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad; OR

.
| Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR V}Zc'b (_;%\c\
4, oY
DEP Variance and Permit Conditions & 4, U j%q
5, o)
At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Sgﬂgj}%geé@éﬁhe Center
of the Pad; OR %o
%
%

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

| DEP Variance and Permit Conditions
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